
 

 

 

 

CATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING 
 

Date: Wednesday, May 21, 2025 
Time: 5:00 pm 

Location: Library & TEAMS (Virtual) 
 

Agenda 
 

1. Opening Prayer & Land Acknowledgement  Shalini Boothe / Matt Di Fiore  
 

2. Welcome: Catholic School Trustees – Darryl Brian D'Souza (Brampton Wards 2, 5 & 6) & Shawn 
Xaviour (Brampton Wards 7-10) 
 

3. Approval of Agenda: Wednesday, May 21, 2025 
 

4. Approval of Minutes: Thursday, April 24, 2025 
 

5. Co-Chairs Update     Jessica Glorioso / Suzy Alves 
 

6. Parish Update      Shalini Boothe 
 

7. Treasurer’s Report                                                           Lilly Alves 

• Review of Current Year School Generated Funds and School Council Accounts. 
 

8. OAPCE Report      Barbara Adjei 
 

9. Administration/School Updates   Matt Di Fiore / Amanda Sousa 
 

a) Catholicity, Community Outreach, Equity, Mental Health & Well-Being, Social Justice, & 
Stewardship 

• Virtue of the Month (May – Acceptance, June – Fairness) 

• Virtue of Fairness Assembly – Friday, June 13, 2025 

• Go Girls Program 

• The Most Sacred Heart of Jesus: Friday, June 27, 2025 

• The Immaculate Heart of Mary: Saturday, June 28, 2025 
 

b) Learning Environment: School Operations 

• Grade 7 STEM Day at St. Marguerite d’Youville S. S.: Wednesday, May 21, 2025 

• Grade 3 & 6 EQAO Dates: Monday, May 26th, Tuesday, May 27th, Wednesday, May 
28th (Backup – Friday, May 30th) 

• Scientists in the School (Grade 1): Wednesday, June 4, 2025 

• PA Day: Term 2 Assessment & Evaluation of Pupil Progress – Monday, June 9, 2025 

• Report Cards Sent Home – Tuesday, June 24, 2025 

• Last Day of School – Friday, June 27, 2025 

• First Day of School – Tuesday, September 2, 2025 
 

c) School/Community Engagement – School Events, Athletics & Extra-Curricular Activities 

• Yearbook  

• Spring Dance-A-Thon: Thursday, May 22, 2025 

• MTC Life: Friday, May 23, 2025 

• French Café: Thursday, May 29, 2025 

• Spring Family Fun Night: Tuesday, June 10, 2025 @ 5:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

• Track & Field – (Family): Thursday, June 12, 2025 & (Board): Tuesday, June 17, 2025 

• FDK Celebration of Learning: Friday, June 13, 2025 @ 11:00 am 

• Grade 8 Graduation: Monday, June 16, 2025 @ 4:00 pm 

• FDK Trip to Splash Pad: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 

• Grade 8 Grad Field Trip – Walk T.O.: Thursday, June 19, 2025  

• Jogues Got Talent Show: Friday, June 20, 2025 

• FDK Trip to African Lion Safari – Monday, June 23, 2025 



• Play Day: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 (Rain Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025) 

• Beach Volleyball Tournament: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 

• Glo-Zone: Thursday, June 26, 2025  
 

d) Physical Environment: Health & Safety / Plant 

• Scoreboard Update 

• Sand for Long Jump Pit & FDK Sandbox 

• Mulch for Front Garden 
 

10. AOB 
 

11. Thank You      Matt Di Fiore 
 

12. Closing Prayer      Shalini Boothe 
 

13. Adjournment    
 


